

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details

File #: 296-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/3/2020 Final action: 6/3/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Declaring racism a public health crisis and establishing a working

group to promote racial equity in the City of Cleveland.

**Sponsors:** Blaine A. Griffin, Basheer S. Jones, Kerry McCormack, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony Brancatelli, Phyllis

E. Cleveland, Kevin Conwell, Anthony T. Hairston, Kenneth Johnson, Joseph T. Jones, Brian Kazy,

Kevin J. Kelley, Brian Mooney, Michael Polensek, Jasmin Santana, Charles Slife, Matt Zone

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 296-2020-racism a public health crisis-FINAL

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/3/2020	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
3/2/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	